RIVERS STATE GOVERNMENT

2023 INAUGURATION CALENDER OF EVENTS

DATE TIME ACTIVITY
Thursday 18th May, 2023 10:00am Commissioning of Rumuesera Internal Roads
2:00pm Commissioning of Akpabu-Odido Link Road
Friday 19th May, 2023 10:00am Commissioning of Elekahia Internal Roads
2:00pm Commissioning of Okochiri Internal Roads
Sunday 21st May, 2023 New Rivers Legacy Projects one-day open
national cycling tour
Monday 22nd May, 2023 10:00am Commissioning of Basic Medicine 500-bed
hostel, Rivers State University College of
Medicine extension.
2:00pm Commissioning of Rivers State University
Staff Quarters
Tuesday 23rd May, 2023 10:00am Wigwe University foundation laying ceremony
2:00pm Commissioning of Elele Internal Roads
Wednesday 24th May, 2023 10:00am Commissioning of PAMO University Teaching
Hospital
2:00pm Foundation laying ceremony of new Federal
High Court
Thursday 25th May, 2023 10:00am Public lecture/Book launch
2:00pm Valedictory EXCO Meeting
Friday 26th May, 2023 10:00am Commissioning of Police Tactical Operation Centre
5:00pm A night of praise/musical cantata
Saturday, 27th May, 2023 10:00am Children's day celebration
10:00am Commissioning of Opobo sandfill/land
reclamation and the flag-off of the Opobo ring road
project
5:00pm State Awards/pre-inauguration dinner
Sunday, 28th May, 2023 Pre-10:00am End of tenure/lnauguration Thanksgiving at St.
Paul's Cathedral, Diobu, Port Harcourt
Monday, 29th May, 2023 9:00am Inauguration Event
6:00pm Inaugural Dinner
Monday 5th June, 2023 10:00am House of Assembly Proclamation

SIGNED:

Chris Finebone

Chairman, Media & Publicity Subcommittee
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